© 1996, 2000
DATA  SHEET
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µPD78F4046
16-BIT  SINGLE-CHIP  MICROCONTROLLER
DESCRIPTION
The µPD78F4046 is a product of the µPD784046 Subseries in the 78K/IV Series.
The µPD78F4046 has flash memory in place of the internal ROM of the µPD784046.  The incorporation of flash

• Water heaters, vending machines, etc.
• FA fields such as robots, automated machine tools, etc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package
µPD78F4046GC-3B9 80-pin plastic QFP (14 × 14 mm)
The mark     shows major revised points.Document No. U11447EJ2V0DS00 (2nd edition)
Date Published  August 2000 N  CP(K)
Printed in Japan
The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all devices/types available in every country. Please check with local NEC representative for
availability and additional information.
µPD78F4046
2 Data Sheet  U11447EJ2V0DS00
78K/IV SERIES LINEUP
ASSP models
Standard models
Enhanced A/D, 16-bit timer,
power management
µPD784026
µPD784038Y
µPD784054
µ
µPD784046
µPD784038
µPD784216/
µPD784225Y
µPD784218Y/
µPD784956A
µ PD784938A
µPD784908
µ  PD784976A
µPD784915 µPD784928Y
I2C bus supported
Multimaster I2C
bus supported
On-chip 10-bit A/D
Multimaster I2C bus supported
80 pins, ROM correction added
Multimaster I2C bus supported
Expanded internal memory
capacity, ROM correction added
For DC inverter control
On-chip IEBusTM controller
On-chip VFD controller/driver
Software servo control,
on-chip analog circuit
for VCR, enhanced timer
Multimaster I2C bus supplied
  PD784908 with enhanced functions,
expanded internal memory capacity,
ROM correction added
   PD784915 with enhanced functions
Expanded internal memory capacity,
pin compatible with   PD784026µ
100 pins, enhanced I/O, expanded
internal memory capacity
:  Products in mass production
:  Products under development
µPD784225
µPD784218/
µPD784218A
µPD784928
µPD784216Y/
µPD784216AY
µPD784216A
µPD784218AY
µ
Enhanced functions of the
  PD784938A, enhanced
I/O and internal memory
capacity
µPD784967